## Permission to use photographs and film footage



Thank you for agreeing to participate in a photo shoot and/or filming (**Project**) for Friends of the Earth (**the Producer**).

## You understand and agree that:

- By signing this release form and attending the Project, you authorise the Producer to record and edit your likeness, image, voice and performance (Recordings).
- Your participation in this Project is voluntary and that you may withdraw your consent at • any time.
  - The **Recordings** may be edited and otherwise altered at the discretion of the **Producer**,
- without needing your further approval, and may be used in whole or in part for any and all broadcast, non-broadcast, advertising, social media, audio/visual, and/or exhibition purposes in any manner or media throughout the world. This includes materials produced for fundraising purposes.
- You agree that the **Producer** may use and authorise others to use all or parts of the
   **Production** and that the **Producer**, its successors and assigns shall own all rights, title and interest, including copyright to the **Recordings** without limitation.
- You agree that the **Producer** may store copies of the **Recordings** created and that they
   will store the contact details you have provided alongside this imagery in its database, and you consent to be contacted regarding the **Recordings** in the future. These contact details will not be shared with any third parties for other uses.
- If the Recordings are kept for longer than 5 years, the Producer will seek your consent again to use it.

## As the data controller of your data, the Producer will:

- Ensure that we comply with the requirements of all legislation and regulatory requirements in force from time to time relating to the use of your data and your contact details and any related personal data; and
- Process your data and your contact details and any related personal data in accordance with our Privacy Notice found here: https://friendsoftheearth.uk/about/privacy-policy

## You have the following rights:

- You can withdraw your consent given in this consent form at any time by emailing: supporterrelations@foe.co.uk or by writing to: The Printworks, 139 Clapham Road, SW9 OHP. Please note that for data made available on the internet, we can cease to use it but it may still be possible to find it on the internet which is beyond our control and for data already published and in circulation, there may be a period of delay while we seek to recall as far as possible publications containing your data.
- You can raise any questions or concerns about how we handle your personal data by emailing our Data Protection Officer at: chris.ransom@foe.co.uk or by writing to: Data Protection Officer, at the above address. Please note that for image data made available on the internet, we can cease to use it but it may still be possible to find it on the internet which is beyond our control.
- You have the right to lodge a complaint against Friends of the Earth regarding data pro tection issues with the Information Commissioner's Office (https://ico.org.uk/concerns/).
- You can bring claims against us in the English and Welsh courts and these terms are governed exclusively by the law in England and Wales.

Please confirm your acceptance by signing and providing your contact details.

You should retain one copy for your records

**Production Name:** 

Date:
Location:
Photographer:
Name of adult:
X Signed by: [NAME OF INDIVIDUAL]
Email:
Phone Number:

Friends of the Earth • The Printworks, 139 Clapham Road SW9 0HP • Tel 020 7490 1555 • Website www.foe.co.uk Friends of the Earth is the collective name for Friends of the Earth Charitable Trust, registered charity 281681, company number 1533942 and Friends of the Earth Limited, company number 1012357, registered in England and Wales. In both cases the registered office is: The Printworks, 139 Clapham Road, London SW9 0HP.